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Introduction

Police and Crime Commissioners have a statutory duty to consult the public and
ensure public opinion helps steer service reform.

The results of this survey help to give both the Commissioner and the Chief Constable
a better understanding of the concerns of people within our communities and to ensure
that we are listening and able to continue to deliver the best service we can.

Previously entitled ‘Have your Say’, the 2014 survey was renamed ‘Over to You’ and
has aimed to increase both the number and the diversity of respondents.

Furthermore 2014 also saw the delivery of a more specific ‘Youth Survey’ which
received nearly 4,000 responses, mainly from people under the age of 18 from
representative groups spanning the entire county. This work helped form a stronger
understanding about the concerns of a previously under-represented voice on matters
of policing and crime. The results of the Youth Survey have been published separately
from this report and can be found on the Commissioner’s website.

The “Over To You” survey serves as a valuable health check on public confidence in
policing and highlights local views on levels of safety, fear and perceptions of crime.

As with previous surveys, the data gathered will be relayed back to our communities
and shared with local partners to help inform their own work.
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Conducting the survey

Between March and September 2014, the Office of the Police and Crime
Commissioner (OPCC) and the Constabulary ran a series of events covering each of
the nine Local Authority areas in Derbyshire. Face to face interviews were the main
source of responses; however, an online survey also helped us ensure that many
more members of the community were able to participate.

As in previous years, the consultation programme was supported by a wide range of
partners who helped to facilitate the various events. Assistance was provided by
Police officers, Police and OPCC staff, members of partner organisations and
volunteers.

Any specific concerns raised by respondents either at the events or online were
passed on to the appropriate departments within the force for follow up.We found that
people valued the opportunity to speak directly to local Officers in an informal setting,
enabling them to receive advice, report local issues and get to know their local police
teams.. .

2014 also saw an increase in the number of events that took place overall and
included some more bespoke visits such as employers, schools, colleges and within
the University. As a result there was a distinct increase in the number of younger
people and working people completing the survey.

Furthermore in 2014 we also increased the number of visits to groups and events that
specifically cater for some of the more vulnerable members of our community
including, for example, those who are physically disabled, deaf or hard of hearing - to
help ensure adequate representation from these communities in the overall survey.
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List of Questions

The survey questions asked were as follows:
Q1. What number would you use to contact the police in a non-emergency?

Q2. Have you had any contact with the police in the last 12 months?

Q2a. If yes, please tick all that apply below:
As a victim of a crime, as a witness to a crime, To report information, To
request advice/information, Stop and Search, To make a complaint, To pass
on a compliment, Interviewed in connection with a crime, Prefer not to say

Q2b. Other: please specify

Q3. How much would you agree or disagree that the police and local council are
dealing with the anti-social behaviour and crime issues that matter in your area?

Q4. How much would you say that the level of crime/ASB has changed in your area
in the last 12 months?
Q4a. Reason for answer

Q5. For us to gauge what is important to the communities of Derbyshire, please
select your top five priorities from this list:

Online fraud & theft, Underage drinking, Safeguarding vulnerable adults, Drug
taking, Street drinking, Missing children, Speeding, Dealing with repeat
offenders, Child abuse & child exploitation, Low level ASB eg dog fouling, litter,
cycling on pavements, Drug dealing & supply, Human trafficking, Vehicle
Crime, Gun crime & gangs, Inconsiderate parking, Domestic Abuse, Burglary,
Online sexual offending, Alcohol related violent crime, Robbery, Stalking,
harassment, bullying (including through social media), | have no priorities

Q6. Do you know who the Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC) for Derbyshire is?
(i.e. their name)

Q7. Are you female or male?

Q8. What is your age group?

Q9. What is your ethnic origin?

Q10. How do you identify your sexual orientation?

Q11. Are you registered disabled?
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Analysis and Commentary

A total of 3,455 valid responses were received, of which 2,679 were through the
completion of one to one questionnaires at the public events and 776 from the online
survey via the Commissioner’s website.

The profile of the 3,455 respondents is broadly representative of the population of
Derbyshire with regard to gender, age, ethnicity and sexual orientation. However, to
ensure that the results are proportional, answers have been weighted by gender, age
group and home local authority in line with the Census 2011 profile of Derbyshire.

Please note that the results shown are based upon those who have expressed an
opinion; therefore any “Don’t knows”, “Prefer not to say” and blank answers to
questions have not been included, unless otherwise specified. All data input and
analysis has been conducted within the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner
and Derbyshire Constabulary.

Almost a half of people surveyed were still unaware of the national non-emergency
number ‘101’. More than one in ten people said they would use an emergency
number to contact the police in a non-emergency situation, and one in twelve would
use the NHS non-emergency number. Younger people and those from ethnic minority
backgrounds tended to be less aware of 101.

Around two-fifths of people surveyed had had contact with the police in the past
12 months, with the predominant reason being to report information or because they
had been a victim of crime.

Three-fifths of respondents agreed that the police and local council are dealing with
the anti-social behaviour and crime issues that matter in their area, although there was
a fairly wide variance across the sections, particularly in D Division.

More than half of people surveyed thought that the level of crime/ASB in their area had
stayed the same, and a further third thought that it had increased or decreased a little.
Recorded Crime in Derbyshire has remained fairly stable over the past couple of
years, with a small increase of 2.4% (1,239 crimes) in 2013/14 and the current year
2014/15 likely to show a small decrease of around 1.4% (730 crimes).
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The top five priorities chosen from the list were: Burglary (selected by 42.4% of
respondents); Drug taking (41.1%); Drug dealing & supply (35.5%); Child abuse &
child exploitation (31.8%) and Speeding (25.2%). These priorities expressed by the
public are broadly similar across all areas and sections of the community (apart from
under 25’s — and the results from the Youth Survey [11-15 year olds]) and are also
consistent with the priorities expressed in previous surveys conducted by the
Commissioner and Derbyshire Constabulary.

More than a quarter of respondents said they knew the name of the Police & Crime
Commissioner, an increase from the 2013 Have Your Say survey.

As above, the demographics questions show that the sample of people surveyed was
broadly in line with the population of Derbyshire in terms of gender, age, ethnicity and
sexual orientation; however, results have been weighted to match the Census 2011
profile of Derbyshire residents.

Further information is available from:

Andrew Davies

Community Engagement Officer

Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire
Direct Line: 0300 122 6012

Email: andrew.davies.16424@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk
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Results

0l1. What number would you use to contact the police in a non-emergency? (by area)
Base: All Responses

Emergenc

101 Numgbersy el\rInHeSrgI\eIz?]r(]:;/ Other Don't
or'Yes' UK 999/ US 911/ Number 111 number know

Europe 112
| All Respondents 53.8% 8.2% 11.8% 3.4% 22.7%
Amber Valley 60.8% 7.2% 12.0% 1.4% 18.6%
Bolsover 47.5% 6.7% 13.4% 3.9% 28.5%
Chesterfield 56.5% 4.1% 15.1% 2.2% 22.1%
Derby City 49.4% 11.6% 13.5% 4.7% 20.8%
Derbyshire Dales 55.9% 5.9% 9.5% 4.2% 24.5%
Erewash 48.9% 14.6% 13.7% 3.2% 19.6%
High Peak 56.6% 2.9% 10.9% 4.6% 25.1%
North East Derbyshire 48.4% 8.2% 9.4% 4.0% 30.0%
South Derbyshire 67.2% 5.3% 4.4% 2.0% 21.2%

Note: figures have been rounded and may not add to exactly 100.0%
* Low number (60-100) questionnaires received, so results should be treated with caution
** Very low number (less than 60) questionnaires received. Results have been included for completeness, but may not be representative
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0l1l. What number would you use to contact the police in a non-emergency? (by group)
Base: All Responses

Emergency i
101 Numbers el\rInHeSr I\elz?:(]: Other Don't
or 'Yes' UK 999/ US 911/ Numbar 111 number know

Europe 112

| All Respondents 53.8% 8.2% 11.8% 3.4% 22.7%
Event questionnaires 47.0% 9.3% 12.8% 3.4% 27.5%
Online questionnaires 80.8% 4.1% 7.9% 3.5% 3.6%
Eg'ﬁi;?}gta‘:t n past 64.9% 8.5% 10.4% 4.8% 11.3%
Male 53.6% 9.0% 11.5% 3.5% 22.4%
Female 54.3% 7.4% 12.5% 3.4% 22.4%
White 55.3% 7.3% 11.7% 3.2% 22.5%
Eastern European** 53.6% 19.8% 17.2% 3.1% 6.3%
Black & Minority Ethnic 37.0% 19.0% 14.7% 5.8% 23.5%
Lesbian/Gay/Bisexual/Other* 64.4% 6.9% 12.4% 0.7% 15.6%
Registered Disabled 52.8% 6.6% 8.3% 5.4% 26.9%
Under 25 yrs 45.1% 13.1% 14.7% 2.3% 24.7%
25 -39 yrs 57.2% 7.1% 10.9% 1.8% 23.0%
40 - 59 yrs 58.1% 6.2% 10.6% 5.6% 19.5%
60 yrs and over 57.4% 5.6% 10.8% 3.3% 22.9%

Note: figures have been rounded and may not add to exactly 100.0%
* Low number (60-100) questionnaires received, so results should be treated with caution
** Very low number (less than 60) questionnaires received. Results have been included for completeness, but may not be representative
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Q2. Have you had any contact with the police in the last 12 months? If ves, please tick all that apply below
Base: Those who provided a yes or no answer

(By area) (By group)
Proportion who Proportion who
have had contact have had contact
| All Respondents 39.5% | | All Respondents 39.5%
Amber Valley 41.8% Event questionnaires 35.9%
: ) . 0
Bolsover 38.0% Online questionnaires 53.9%
Chesterfield 41.4% Male 39.9%
Derby City 45.1% Female 38.8%
Derbyshire Dales 33.0% White 39.3%
Erewash 41.9% Eastern European** 61.7%
; Black & Minority Ethnic 39.8%
0
High Peak _ 38.2% Lesbian/Gay/Bisexual/Other* 61.7%
South Derbyshire 34.8%
Under 25 yrs 40.9%
25-39yrs 37.6%
40 - 59 yrs 43.4%
Over 60 yrs 34.5%

Note: figures have been rounded and may not add to exactly 100.0%
* Low number (60-100) questionnaires received, so results should be treated with caution
** Very low number (less than 60) questionnaires received. Results have been included for completeness, but may not be representative



Over to you... 2014: Community Safety Partnership areas

02a. If yes, please tick all that apply below (by area)

Base: Those who have had contact with the police in the past 12 months

As a victim . As a To report To request Stop and To make a To pass Interviewed in $
) witness to . . advice/ ) ona connection Other
of a crime ; information . . search complaint . . :
a crime information compliment  with a crime

| All Respondents 26.5% 13.0% 38.5% 11.2% 4.1% 5.9% 2.5% 5.5% 24.1%
Amber Valley 24.4% 17.8% 48.3% 11.0% 9.3% 7.9% 2.9% 2.8% 21.1%
Bolsover 34.2% 32.5% 35.7% 11.9% 13.2% 2.3% 1.3% 1.3% 10.3%
Chesterfield 26.2% 15.2% 41.9% 7.7% 3.7% 7.0% 3.2% 4.3% 26.2%
Derby City 27.6% 13.0% 33.0% 8.5% 3.4% 6.5% 1.5% 8.3% 23.2%
Derbyshire Dales 17.7% 7.5% 41.5% 10.4% 0.0% 3.7% 3.3% 0.0% 23.5%
Erewash 34.1% 6.2% 33.4% 13.6% 1.3% 6.5% 4.8% 8.1% 28.9%
High Peak 20.2% 10.2% 50.6% 19.1% 5.6% 6.5% 3.5% 5.7% 28.4%
North East Derbyshire 29.8% 11.2% 28.2% 20.6% 0.0% 1.0% 2.1% 2.1% 22.8%
South Derbyshire 20.4% 5.4% 45.1% 4.3% 0.0% 7.4% 0.0% 8.1% 31.9%

Note: figures have been rounded and may not add to exactly 100.0%
$ Most comments under ‘Other’ expanded on the reasons already ticked. The main alternative reasons for contact were in a work context or

Safer Neighbourhood Team or Neighbourhood Watch meetings
* Low number (60-100) questionnaires received, so results should be treated with caution
** Very low number (less than 60) questionnaires received. Results have been included for completeness, but may not be representative
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02a. If yes, please tick all that apply below (by group)

Base: Those who had had contact with the police in the past 12 months

As a victim . As a To report To request Stop and To make a To pass IntervieW(_ad in $
) withnessto . . advice/ - ona connection Other
of a crime . information . . search complaint . . )
acrime information compliment  with a crime

| All Respondents 26.5% 13.0% 38.5% 11.2% 4.1% 5.9% 2.5% 5.5% 24.1%
Event questionnaires 30.0% 14.3% 31.8% 9.0% 5.6% 5.5% 2.0% 6.0% 24.7%
Online guestionnaires 17.4% 9.9% 56.2% 16.8% 0.0% 7.1% 3.7% 4.2% 22.5%
Male 22.4% 15.4% 46.0% 9.6% 3.0% 7.6% 2.4% 5.6% 25.2%
Female 31.2% 11.3% 31.7% 12.7% 5.4% 3.9% 2.3% 5.3% 22.4%
White 25.8% 13.2% 39.1% 11.7% 3.7% 5.3% 2.6% 5.2% 24.2%
Eastern European** 30.7% 0.0% 53.4% 6.0% 0.0% 21.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Black & Minority Ethnic 37.7% 12.5% 31.7% 6.3% 9.5% 9.4% 1.6% 9.6% 20.1%
Lesbian/Gay/Bisexual/Other* 56.7% 34.8% 24.1% 6.8% 24.7% 4.1% 4.6% 17.4% 9.2%
Registered Disabled 29.1% 12.2% 39.8% 15.4% 1.9% 8.0% 3.9% 7.8% 20.0%
Under 25 yrs 32.4% 16.0% 27.9% 2.8% 11.7% 3.3% 0.3% 8.1% 18.6%
25-39yrs 26.8% 14.8% 42.8% 15.9% 2.8% 5.8% 2.2% 4.6% 25.0%
40 - 59 yrs 26.7% 13.7% 42.7% 12.9% 0.4% 7.0% 3.2% 3.6% 24.3%
Over 60 yrs 19.7% 7.3% 45.6% 17.1% 0.0% 7.6% 4.8% 4.9% 30.1%

Note: figures have been rounded and may not add to exactly 100.0%

$ Most comments under ‘Other’ expanded on the reasons already ticked. The main alternative reasons for contact were in a work context or

Safer Neighbourhood Team or Neighbourhood Watch meetings
* Low number (60-100) questionnaires received, so results should be treated with caution

** Very low number (less than 60) questionnaires received. Results have been included for completeness, but may not be representative

10
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03. How much would vou agree or disagree that the police and local council are dealing with the anti-social behaviour
and crime issues that matter in your area? (by area)

Base: Those who provided an answer

Total Strongly Tend to Neither agree Tend to Strongly
agree agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
| All Respondents 61.0% 12.0% 49.0% 23.4% 11.4% 4.2% |

Amber Valley 61.3% 14.0% 47.4% 19.2% 14.4% 5.0%
Bolsover 62.7% 9.2% 53.4% 21.5% 12.6% 3.2%
Chesterfield 58.4% 13.2% 45.2% 23.5% 12.1% 6.0%
Derby City 57.1% 12.6% 44.5% 26.1% 12.9% 3.9%
Derbyshire Dales 65.4% 11.5% 53.9% 19.8% 10.6% 4.2%
Erewash 52.8% 12.0% 40.8% 29.9% 11.5% 5.8%
High Peak 63.3% 13.7% 49.5% 24.0% 10.1% 2.6%
North East Derbyshire 66.6% 11.8% 54.7% 24.0% 6.5% 2.9%
South Derbyshire 71.0% 6.3% 64.6% 17.2% 8.1% 3.7%

Note: figures have been rounded and may not add to exactly 100.0%
* Low number (60-100) questionnaires received, so results should be treated with caution
** Very low number (less than 60) questionnaires received. Results have been included for completeness, but may not be representative

11
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03. How much would vou agree or disagree that the police and local council are dealing with the anti-social behaviour
and crime issues that matter in your area? (by group)

Base: Those who provided an answer

Total Strongly Tend to Neither agree Tend to Strongly
agree agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree
| All Respondents 61.0% 12.0% 49.0% 23.4% 11.4% 4.2% |

Event questionnaires 64.7% 12.8% 51.9% 22.1% 9.8% 3.3%
Online questionnaires 47.0% 9.1% 37.8% 28.3% 17.2% 7.5%
Police contact in past 12 months 57.6% 11.1% 46.5% 24.3% 12.1% 6.0%
Male 57.9% 11.6% 46.4% 23.6% 13.4% 5.1%
Female 64.6% 12.6% 51.9% 23.1% 9.3% 3.1%
White 61.8% 12.2% 49.6% 23.1% 11.3% 3.8%
Eastern European** 48.8% 23.3% 25.6% 16.6% 29.4% 5.1%
Black & Minority Ethnic 55.6% 11.9% 43.8% 24.2% 11.9% 8.4%
Lesbian/Gay/Bisexual/Other* 69.6% 6.1% 63.5% 12.9% 9.7% 7.8%
Registered Disabled 62.5% 18.2% 44.3% 19.0% 8.4% 10.1%
Under 25 yrs 64.5% 9.8% 54.7% 23.5% 11.3% 0.7%
25 -39 yrs 53.9% 11.2% 42.7% 27.5% 11.7% 6.9%
40 - 59 yrs 59.1% 13.0% 46.1% 23.0% 12.0% 5.9%
Over 60 yrs 64.8% 14.4% 50.5% 20.5% 10.4% 4.2%

Note: figures have been rounded and may not add to exactly 100.0%
* Low number (60-100) questionnaires received, so results should be treated with caution
** Very low number (less than 60) questionnaires received. Results have been included for completeness, but may not be representative
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04. How much would you say that the level of crime/ASB has changed in your area in the last 12 months? (by area)

Base: Those who provided an answer

Decreased Decreased Stayed about Increased Increased
a lot a little the same a little a lot
| All Respondents 6.0% 18.5% 53.4% 15.1% 7.0%
Amber Valley 5.8% 23.8% 48.7% 14.1% 7.6%
Bolsover 5.5% 25.1% 52.5% 10.3% 6.6%
Chesterfield 7.0% 19.3% 48.2% 20.5% 5.0%
Derby City 5.1% 16.1% 53.5% 15.6% 9.7%
Derbyshire Dales 4.1% 7.0% 66.9% 15.1% 6.9%
Erewash 5.8% 18.9% 57.4% 13.6% 4.3%
High Peak 4.7% 19.2% 44.3% 21.6% 10.2%
North East Derbyshire 13.1% 9.0% 64.3% 8.3% 5.2%
South Derbyshire 2.2% 28.9% 50.1% 15.0% 3.8%

Note: figures have been rounded and may not add to exactly 100.0%

* Low number (60-100) questionnaires received, so results should be treated with caution
** Very low number (less than 60) questionnaires received. Results have been included for completeness, but may not be representative
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Q4. How much would you say that the level of crime/ASB has changed in your areain the last 12 months? (by group)
Base: Those who provided an answer

Decreased Decreased Stayed about Increased Increased
a lot a little the same a little a lot
| All Respondents 6.0% 18.5% 53.4% 15.1% 7.0%
Event questionnaires 6.1% 20.2% 54.0% 13.3% 6.5%
Online questionnaires 5.5% 12.3% 51.3% 21.9% 9.0%
Police contact in past 5.9% 17.9% 50.8% 16.8% 8.6%
12 months
Male 7.3% 17.3% 53.7% 14.5% 7.3%
Female 4.7% 20.1% 52.6% 15.6% 7.0%
White 6.1% 18.4% 54.0% 14.5% 7.0%
Eastern European** 6.5% 4.7% 44.7% 19.3% 24.8%
Black & Minority Ethnic 4.9% 21.0% 45.3% 20.4% 8.4%
Lesbian/Gay/Bisexual/Other* 5.9% 9.6% 69.6% 6.5% 8.4%
Registered Disabled 10.0% 17.7% 49.3% 13.8% 9.3%
Under 25 yrs 6.7% 24.6% 50.8% 13.3% 4.7%
25-39yrs 4.9% 16.0% 56.4% 15.1% 7.6%
40 - 59 yrs 5.6% 14.4% 54.9% 14.6% 10.4%
60 yrs and over 6.6% 18.3% 51.9% 17.4% 5.8%

Note: figures have been rounded and may not add to exactly 100.0%
* Low number (60-100) questionnaires received, so results should be treated with caution
** Very low number (less than 60) questionnaires received. Results have been included for completeness, but may not be representative
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0O4a. Reason for answer

Respondents could provide more than one reason. Percentages are the proportion of the total number of respondents who gave at least one
reason for the level of crime/ASB decreasing, staying the same or increasing. The main reasons given for each category were:

The level of crime/ASB has decreased because: The level of crime/ASB has stayed the same because:

There aren’t any problems in my area (8.7%) I think/know it hasn’t changed (10.2%)
| think/know there is less crime (6.3%)
There is a visible police presence/patrols (4.4%)
| live in a quiet/nice area (3.9%)

The level of crime/ASB has increased because:

There is ASB in my area (8.6%)

There are burglaries in my area (5.9%)
There are not enough police in my area (4.4%)
There is a drugs problem in my area (4.2%)
| think/know there is more crime (3.7%)

15
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05. For us to gauge what is important to the communities of Derbyshire, please select your top five priorities from

this list: (all responses)
Base: All responses

% of all Over To You 2014
Priority respondents who chose priority
as one of their top five

% of all respondents from the 2014
Youth Survey (unweighted) who chose
priority as one of their top five

Burglary 42.4% 22.9%
Drug taking 41.1% 39.6%
Drug dealing and supply 35.5% 27.1%
Child abuse and child exploitation 31.8% 41.7%
Speeding 25.2% 9.8%

Street drinking 22.0% 10.1%
Underage drinking 21.8% 17.9%
Robbery 21.6% 21.7%
Online fraud and theft 20.7% 17.6%
Vehicle crime 20.6% 9.9%

Missing children 19.4% 42.0%
Domestic abuse 19.2% 22.2%
Gun crime and gangs 19.1% 43.0%
Alcohol related violent crime 18.5% 12.3%
Low level ASB 17.1% 2.3%

Safeguarding vulnerable adults 16.4% 4.3%

Inconsiderate parking 15.1% 2.3%

Dealing with repeat offenders 14.5% 6.0%

Online sexual offending 11.7% 22.3%
Stalking, harassment, bullying 11.1% 25.7%
Human Trafficking 11.0% 31.9%
No priorities 4.6% 6.3%
Less than five priorities 11.0% 14.4%

16
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05. For us to gauge what is important to the communities of Derbyshire, please select your top five priorities from

this list: (by Local Authority/Community Safety Partnership area)

Base: All responses from residents of Amber Valley, Bolsover and Chesterfield local authorities respectively

% of Amber % of % of

Valley who Bolsover Chesterfield

chose who chose who chose

priority priority priority

Drug taking 44.0% Drug taking 52.9% Drug taking 48.9%
Drug dealing and supply 40.1% Burglary 46.3% Drug dealing and supply 40.7%
Burglary 40.0% Child abuse & child exploitation 36.3% Burglary 35.4%
Child abuse & child exploitation 31.4% Drug dealing and supply 33.8% Child abuse & child exploitation 31.4%
Street drinking 26.6% Speeding 30.3% Street drinking 30.1%
Speeding 25.1% Low level ASB 24.7% Underage drinking 23.3%
Underage drinking 24.7% Robbery 23.3% Robbery 21.6%
Domestic abuse 24.7% Missing children 22.5% Online fraud and theft 19.6%
Missing children 21.6% Street drinking 20.9% Low level ASB 19.5%
Alcohol related violent crime 21.4% Underage drinking 20.5% Speeding 19.5%
Robbery 19.8% Gun crime and gangs 18.8% Vehicle crime 19.2%
Vehicle crime 19.4% Domestic abuse 16.4% Alcohol related violent crime 19.2%
Low level ASB 18.4% Inconsiderate parking 15.4% Safeguarding vulnerable adults 18.0%
Dealing with repeat offenders 17.9% Vehicle crime 15.4% Missing children 17.9%
Safeguarding vulnerable adults 17.0% Stalking, harassment, bullying 15.2% Domestic abuse 16.5%
Gun crime and gangs 14.6% Online fraud and theft 15.1% Gun crime and gangs 15.9%
Online fraud and theft 13.6% Dealing with repeat offenders 14.8% Dealing with repeat offenders 13.7%
Online sexual offending 13.5% Online sexual offending 14.4% Inconsiderate parking 12.5%
Inconsiderate parking 13.1% Safeguarding vulnerable adults 13.4% Online sexual offending 11.3%
Stalking, harassment, bullying 9.2% Alcohol related violent crime 10.7% Stalking, harassment, bullying 7.6%
Human Trafficking 9.1% Human Trafficking 6.9% Human Trafficking 7.0%
No priorities 3.7% No priorities 3.6% No priorities 7.9%
Less than five priorities 10.7% Less than five priorities 11.8% Less than five priorities 7.5%
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05. For us to gauge what is important to the communities of Derbyshire, please select your top five priorities from

this list: (by Local Authority/Community Safety Partnership area)

Base: All responses from residents of Derby City, Derbyshire Dales and Erewash local authorities respectively

% of % of Derby- % of
Derby City shire Dales Erewash
who chose who chose who chose

priority priority priority

Burglary 43.2% Burglary 41.1% Burglary 44.8%
Child abuse & child exploitation 37.0% Speeding 39.1% Drug dealing and supply 32.2%
Drug taking 36.6% Drug taking 38.3% Drug taking 32.1%
Drug dealing and supply 29.1% Drug dealing and supply 33.2% Underage drinking 29.7%
Robbery 27.2% Child abuse & child exploitation 29.9% Speeding 29.3%
Gun crime and gangs 26.9% Online fraud and theft 28.5% Child abuse & child exploitation 27.6%
Street drinking 22.1% Inconsiderate parking 26.3% Gun crime and gangs 24.1%
Domestic abuse 21.8% Vehicle crime 26.0% Vehicle crime 21.8%
Alcohol related violent crime 21.2% Underage drinking 23.2% Street drinking 20.9%
Speeding 19.1% Robbery 20.5% Alcohol related violent crime 18.9%
Online fraud and theft 18.6% Dealing with repeat offenders 20.3% Online fraud and theft 18.8%
Human Trafficking 18.6% Missing children 18.3% Missing children 18.1%
Missing children 18.5% Low level ASB 16.7% Robbery 17.5%
Safeguarding vulnerable adults 17.4% Alcohol related violent crime 16.4% Domestic abuse 17.1%
Vehicle crime 16.5% Gun crime and gangs 14.6% Inconsiderate parking 16.2%
Underage drinking 15.7% Street drinking 14.5% Safeguarding vulnerable adults 15.9%
Low level ASB 11.5% Safeguarding vulnerable adults 14.2% Low level ASB 15.6%
Stalking, harassment, bullying 11.4% Stalking, harassment, bullying 13.7% Dealing with repeat offenders 14.7%
Dealing with repeat offenders 11.2% Domestic abuse 12.6% Online sexual offending 11.3%
Inconsiderate parking 9.8% Human Trafficking 9.3% Stalking, harassment, bullying 11.3%
Online sexual offending 9.6% Online sexual offending 9.2% Human Trafficking 8.2%
No priorities 5.7% No priorities 3.2% No priorities 6.5%
Less than five priorities 13.4% Less than five priorities 7.8% Less than five priorities 9.2%
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05. For us to gauge what is important to the communities of Derbyshire, please select your top five priorities from

this list: (by Local Authority/Community Safety Partnership area)

Base: All responses from residents of High Peak, North East Derbyshire and South Derbyshire respectively

% of % of NE % of South

High Peak Derbyshire Derbyshire

who chose who chose who chose
priority priority priority
Drug dealing and supply 50.9% Drug taking 47.4% Burglary 48.2%
Drug taking 47.5% Burglary 44.0% Online fraud and theft 39.2%
Burglary 39.6% Drug dealing and supply 35.6% Drug dealing and supply 32.9%
Child abuse & child exploitation 30.7% Speeding 31.9% Drug taking 32.3%
Speeding 25.6% Child abuse & child exploitation 30.6% Vehicle crime 28.6%
Robbery 24.7% Vehicle crime 24.6% Inconsiderate parking 27.2%
Alcohol related violent crime 22.8% Underage drinking 24.6% Low level ASB 24.1%
Vehicle crime 22.1% Online fraud and theft 24.0% Child abuse & child exploitation 24.0%
Missing children 20.7% Missing children 22.5% Speeding 22.2%
Underage drinking 20.6% Domestic abuse 21.3% Underage drinking 21.7%
Dealing with repeat offenders 18.6% Street drinking 19.8% Safeguarding vulnerable adults 21.7%
Street drinking 18.5% Low level ASB 18.5% Street drinking 20.9%
Online fraud and theft 16.4% Inconsiderate parking 17.9% Domestic abuse 20.4%
Low level ASB 15.4% Alcohol related violent crime 16.8% Gun crime and gangs 16.6%
Gun crime and gangs 14.9% Online sexual offending 16.7% Robbery 16.0%
Domestic abuse 13.6% Robbery 15.9% Missing children 15.6%
Inconsiderate parking 11.7% Safeguarding vulnerable adults 15.7% Dealing with repeat offenders 14.2%
Safeguarding vulnerable adults 11.6% Dealing with repeat offenders 11.9% Stalking, harassment, bullying 13.1%
Online sexual offending 10.7% Gun crime and gangs 11.2% Online sexual offending 12.6%
Stalking, harassment, bullying 10.6% Human Trafficking 10.5% Alcohol related violent crime 11.4%
Human Trafficking 8.9% Stalking, harassment, bullying 10.4% Human Trafficking 8.3%
No priorities 3.1% No priorities 1.6% No priorities 2.2%
Less than five priorities 12.9% Less than five priorities 11.4% Less than five priorities 9.5%
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05. For us to gauge what is important to the communities of Derbyshire, please select your top five priorities from

this list: (by gender)

Base: All responses from those who provided a male or female gender

% of Females

% of Males
who chose

priority
Burglary 47.1%
Drug taking 41.2%
Drug dealing and supply 37.9%
Speeding 28.0%
Child abuse & child exploitation 26.2%
Vehicle crime 24.8%
Robbery 23.5%
Street drinking 23.4%
Underage drinking 22.1%
Low level ASB 20.6%
Alcohol related violent crime 19.6%
Online fraud and theft 19.5%
Gun crime and gangs 17.9%
Inconsiderate parking 17.1%
Dealing with repeat offenders 17.1%
Domestic abuse 16.6%
Missing children 15.1%
Safeguarding vulnerable adults 12.5%
Human Trafficking 11.0%
Online sexual offending 7.6%
Stalking, harassment, bullying 7.2%
No priorities 4.3%
Less than five priorities 11.8%

who chose

priority
Drug taking 41.7%
Burglary 38.2%
Child abuse & child exploitation 37.7%
Drug dealing and supply 33.3%
Missing children 23.8%
Speeding 22.3%
Online fraud and theft 22.0%
Underage drinking 21.9%
Domestic abuse 21.9%
Street drinking 20.7%
Safeguarding vulnerable adults 20.5%
Robbery 20.1%
Gun crime and gangs 20.1%
Alcohol related violent crime 17.7%
Vehicle crime 17.4%
Online sexual offending 16.0%
Stalking, harassment, bullying 15.3%
Low level ASB 14.0%
Inconsiderate parking 13.6%
Dealing with repeat offenders 12.0%
Human Trafficking 11.1%
No priorities 3.9%
Less than five priorities 10.2%
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05. For us to gauge what is important to the communities of Derbyshire, please select your top five priorities from

this list: (by ethnicity)

Base: All responses from those who provided an ethnicity

% of White
who chose

priority
Burglary 42.2%
Drug taking 40.2%
Drug dealing and supply 35.7%
Child abuse & child exploitation 32.6%
Speeding 25.6%
Street drinking 22.4%
Underage drinking 22.8%
Robbery 21.0%
Online fraud and theft 20.9%
Vehicle crime 20.7%
Missing children 19.7%
Domestic abuse 19.0%
Gun crime and gangs 18.6%
Alcohol related violent crime 18.5%
Low level ASB 17.7%
Safeguarding vulnerable adults 17.0%
Inconsiderate parking 15.7%
Dealing with repeat offenders 15.2%
Online sexual offending 12.0%
Stalking, harassment, bullying 11.6%
Human Trafficking 10.9%
No priorities 4.1%
Less than five priorities 10.3%

% of BME
who chose

priority
Drug taking 55.1%
Burglary 46.5%
Drug dealing and supply 30.8%
Robbery 28.9%
Gun crime and gangs 25.4%
Child abuse & child exploitation 24.9%
Domestic abuse 23.3%
Vehicle crime 22.9%
Speeding 21.9%
Missing children 19.0%
Street drinking 18.8%
Alcohol related violent crime 17.5%
Online fraud and theft 17.3%
Underage drinking 14.5%
Human Trafficking 12.7%
Low level ASB 11.6%
Safeguarding vulnerable adults 11.2%
Inconsiderate parking 11.1%
Online sexual offending 11.0%
Stalking, harassment, bullying 8.0%
Dealing with repeat offenders 6.4%
No priorities 4.2%
Less than five priorities 20.1%
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05. For us to gauge what is important to the communities of Derbyshire, please select your top five priorities from

this list: (by lesbian, gay, bisexual, other [LGBO] and disability)

Base: All responses from: those who provided a sexual orientation; those who provided a yes or no answer to Q11 (registered disabled)

% of LGBO*

% of Disabled

who chose

priority
Child abuse and child exploitation 51.1%
Drug taking 40.1%
Burglary 30.5%
Domestic abuse 30.4%
Safeguarding vulnerable adults 30.2%
Missing children 28.1%
Gun crime and gangs 27.6%
Alcohol related violent crime 25.7%
Stalking, harassment, bullying 21.6%
Online fraud and theft 20.8%
Drug dealing and supply 20.1%
Online sexual offending 20.1%
Robbery 16.8%
Underage drinking 14.6%
Vehicle crime 14.6%
Speeding 13.9%
Low level ASB 13.5%
Street drinking 12.6%
Dealing with repeat offenders 11.0%
Inconsiderate parking 4.9%
Human Trafficking 4.9%
No priorities 6.6%
Less than five priorities 7.4%

who chose

priority
Drug taking 44.1%
Drug dealing and supply 33.1%
Burglary 31.2%
Child abuse and child exploitation 28.5%
Speeding 28.4%
Safeguarding vulnerable adults 28.2%
Underage drinking 26.9%
Inconsiderate parking 25.8%
Missing children 24.5%
Low level ASB 22.8%
Online fraud and theft 22.7%
Street drinking 21.9%
Alcohol related violent crime 19.3%
Vehicle crime 18.3%
Domestic abuse 15.7%
Robbery 15.1%
Gun crime and gangs 15.0%
Human Trafficking 10.9%
Stalking, harassment, bullying 10.7%
Dealing with repeat offenders 10.4%
Online sexual offending 9.8%
No priorities 2.8%
Less than five priorities 11.6%

* Low number (60-100) questionnaires received, so results should be treated with caution
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05. For us to gauge what is important to the communities of Derbyshire, please select your top five priorities from

this list: (by age group)
Base: All responses from those who provided an age group

% of under
25 yrs who
chose priority

% of 25-39 yrs

Drug taking 52.9%
Burglary 33.0%
Child abuse and child exploitation 27.6%
Missing children 27.3%
Underage drinking 26.1%
Speeding 25.9%
Drug dealing and supply 25.6%
Street drinking 24.1%
Domestic abuse 24.1%
Online fraud and theft 22.8%
Gun crime and gangs 21.8%
Vehicle crime 19.5%
Robbery 19.1%
Online sexual offending 15.9%
Stalking, harassment, bullying 15.6%
Low level ASB 15.0%
Alcohol related violent crime 13.1%
Human Trafficking 12.5%
Inconsiderate parking 12.1%
Safeguarding vulnerable adults 9.4%
Dealing with repeat offenders 7.9%
No priorities 4.5%
Less than five priorities 13.2%

who chose

priority
Burglary 48.5%
Drug dealing and supply 37.9%
Child abuse and child exploitation 37.1%
Drug taking 33.8%
Robbery 26.6%
Street drinking 25.8%
Vehicle crime 23.6%
Domestic abuse 23.1%
Speeding 23.0%
Alcohol related violent crime 22.1%
Gun crime and gangs 20.9%
Missing children 20.6%
Dealing with repeat offenders 18.6%
Underage drinking 17.9%
Safeguarding vulnerable adults 16.6%
Online fraud and theft 14.7%
Low level ASB 13.1%
Stalking, harassment, bullying 10.8%
Inconsiderate parking 10.8%
Online sexual offending 10.1%
Human Trafficking 8.4%
No priorities 3.5%
Less than five priorities 9.1%
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05. For us to gauge what is important to the communities of Derbyshire, please select your top five priorities from

this list: (by age group cont)
Base: All responses from those who provided an age group

% of 40-59 yrs

% of over
60 yrs who
chose priority

who chose

priority
Burglary 48.8%
Drug dealing and supply 45.0%
Child abuse and child exploitation 38.1%
Drug taking 35.1%
Robbery 22.9%
Vehicle crime 22.2%
Speeding 22.1%
Alcohol related violent crime 21.8%
Street drinking 20.5%
Online fraud and theft 20.2%
Dealing with repeat offenders 20.2%
Underage drinking 19.2%
Gun crime and gangs 19.1%
Domestic abuse 18.1%
Safeguarding vulnerable adults 18.0%
Missing children 16.9%
Low level ASB 16.7%
Inconsiderate parking 14.1%
Online sexual offending 11.5%
Stalking, harassment, bullying 10.2%
Human Trafficking 10.1%
No priorities 3.2%
Less than five priorities 8.0%

Burglary 42.3%
Drug taking 40.6%
Drug dealing and supply 34.4%
Speeding 29.8%
Child abuse and child exploitation 26.1%
Inconsiderate parking 24.1%
Underage drinking 24.0%
Safeguarding vulnerable adults 23.4%
Online fraud and theft 23.2%
Low level ASB 23.1%
Robbery 19.5%
Vehicle crime 19.5%
Street drinking 19.3%
Alcohol related violent crime 18.8%
Gun crime and gangs 14.3%
Dealing with repeat offenders 12.9%
Missing children 12.4%
Domestic abuse 12.1%
Human Trafficking 12.1%
Online sexual offending 8.9%
Stalking, harassment, bullying 7.9%
No priorities 4.8%
Less than five priorities 13.5%
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06. Do you know who the Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC) for Derbyshire is? (i.e. their name)
Base: Those who provided a yes or no answer

(By area) (By group)
Proportion who Proportion who
know the know the
Commissioner Commissioner
| All Respondents 26.4% | | All Respondents 26.4%
Amber Valley 37.4% Event questionnaires 13.5%
Bolsover 35 50 Onl_ine questior_maires 70.2%
_ Police contact in past 12 months 34.8%
Chesterfield 27.8%

Derby City 19.2% Male 31-72/0
Derbyshire Dales 34.2% Female 21.2%
Erewash 21.6% White 27.4%
High Peak 18.9% Eastern Egropean** _ 8.5%
_ 0 Black & Minority Ethnic 11.7%
North East Derbyshire 30.4% Lesbian/Gay/Bisexual/Other* 46.0%
South Derbyshire 25.7% Registered Disabled 25.4%
Under 25 yrs 15.4%
25 -39 yrs 23.2%
40 - 59 yrs 34.0%
Over 60 yrs 31.5%

Note: figures have been rounded and may not add to exactly 100.0%
* Low number (60-100) questionnaires received, so results should be treated with caution
** Very low number (less than 60) questionnaires received. Results have been included for completeness, but may not be representative
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Q7. Areyou female or male?

Base: Those who provided a gender
Note: Results have been weighted by age group, gender and home local authority in line with the Census 2011 profile of Derbyshire.

Unweighted Base: Unweighted Base: Census 2011: Census 2011:
Female Male Female Male
| All Respondents 55.2% 44.8% 50.7% 49.3% |
Event questionnaires 60.4% 39.6% - -
Online questionnaires 37.3% 62.7% - -
[B)gé‘g)s'on (High Peak & Derbyshire 55.1% 44.9% 50.7% 49.3%
C Division (Amber Valley, Bolsover, 0 0 0 0
Chesterfield & NE Derbyshire) ST1% 42.3% 50.9% 49.1%
D Division (Der.by City, Erewash & 53.1% 46.9% 50.6% 49.4%
South Derbyshire)

08. What is your age group?

Base: Those who provided an age group
Note: Results have been weighted by age group, gender and home local authority in line with the Census 2011 profile of Derbyshire.

| Unweighted Base Census 2011 |
Under 18 years 3.0% 21.0%
18-24 years 10.7% 8.4%
25-29 years 5.7% 5.8%
30-39 years 13.3% 12.2%
40-49 years 18.9% 15.5%
50-59 years 16.5% 12.8%
60-64 years 7.5% 6.6%
65-69 years 10.0% 5.3%
Over 70 years 14.4% 12.4%
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Q9. What is your ethnic origin?
Base: Those who provided an ethnicity

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Census 2011

White 91.7% 91.7% 93.3%
Asian 5.0% 5.6% 3.9%
Black 1.9% 1.5% 1.0%
Dual Heritage 1.0% 0.9% 1.4%
Other 0.4% 0.3% 0.4%

Q10. How do you identify your sexual orientation?
Base: Those who provided a sexual orientation

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

ONS Integrated Household
Survey 2012

Heterosexual or straight 97.3%
Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Other 2.7%

96.9%
3.1%

98.5%
1.5%

Q11. Areyou reqistered disabled?
Base: Those who provided a yes or no answer

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Census 2011: Day to day
activities limited a lot

Registered disabled 9.9%

8.1%

9.5%
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Breakdown of numbers of questionnaires

(By area) (By group)
Number of Number of
guestionnaires guestionnaires
received received
(unweighted base) (unweighted base)
| All Respondents 3,455 | | All Respondents 3,455 |
Amber Valley 651 Event questionnaires 2,679
Bolsover 138 Online questionnaires 776
_ Police contact in past 12 months 1,333
Chesterfield 354
Derby City 936 Male 1,507
Derbyshire Dales 242 Female 1,855
Erewash 377 White 3,083
High Peak 414 Eastern European** 28
_ Black & Minority Ethnic 279
North East Derbyshire 207 Lesbian/Gay/Bisexual/Other* 79
South Derbyshire 110 Registered Disabled 330
Under 25 yrs 462
25 -39 yrs 640
40 - 59 yrs 1,196
Over 60 yrs 1,076

Note: * Low number (60-100) questionnaires received, so results should be treated with caution
** Very low number (less than 60) questionnaires received. Results have been included for completeness, but may not be representative.
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